## 503556231 11/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3602858

ATURE OF CONVEYANC	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
	A		
	Name	Execution Date	
ASEMSAN SIRI		11/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT			
Name:	HE AEROSPACE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	0 E. EL SEGUNDO BLVD.		
City:	SEGUNDO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	0245		
Patent Number:	7193872		
	/1930/2		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	Ā		
Fax Number:	(310)563-4907		
	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is u ovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	(310)336-6242		
-none:	kien.t.le@aero.org		
Phone: Email:	KIEN LE, SR. COUNSEL	,	
Email: Correspondent Name:	2310 E. EL SEGUNDO BLVD.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:			
Email: Correspondent Name:	EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	, ,		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	,		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER: D-794		
	-		



## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I, Kasemsan Siri, of 16523 Purche Avenue, Torrance, California 90504, am the ASSIGNOR herein, and the inventor of United States Letters Patent No. US7,193,872 B2, titled, "SOLAR ARRAY INVERTER WITH MAXIMUM POWER TRACKING," filed on January 28, 2005 and granted on March 20, 2007 (hereinafter the "PATENT"), which I conceived during my employment with the ASSIGNEE, The Aerospace Corporation; and

WHEREAS The Aerospace Corporation, a nonprofit corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assignors (the "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 2310 East El Segundo Blvd., El Segundo, California 90245, is currently and has been my employer continuously since February 1996; and

WHEREAS pursuant to my Employee Patent and Confidential Information Agreement (Exhibit 1), in which I signed upon my employment on February 20, 1996, I assign the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT to the ASSIGNEE, and whereas the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, and whereas the Parties understand and agree that the PATENT and ASSIGNOR'S rights thereafter shall be subject to the ASSIGNEE's Patent Practice, TC-1-2, dated April 5, 2004 as incorporated hereto as Attachment 1;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and the ASIGNEE hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT;

I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent Office and all offices of the country whose duty is to issue patents, to enter and record this assignment to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

I FURTHER agree to execute all necessary and lawful documents, including without limitation, assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its Assignees, declarations, applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, or other documents which ASSIGNEE may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in the INVENTION, modifications, and improvements in the INVENTON, Patent, and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto; AND

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to perfect and enforce patent protection for the PATENT in all countries.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 036968 FRAME: 0436

Page 1 of 2



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand this 3 day of November, 2015

Signature: Kasemsein Kasemsan Siri

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los Angeles

On 11 3 15 before me, <u>Carole Ann Hulchinski</u> personally appeared. Kasemban Siri,

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(i)), and that by his/hbr/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary: and an mullim

Assignment Accepted on Behalf of THE AEROSPACE CORPORATION

Date: